Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. 2016-0361 D-GM/RM

AMENDMENT NO. 2
TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT BETWEEN
SANTA FE COUNTY AND ROSEMARY ROMERO CONSULTING
TO PROVIDE FACILITATION SERVICES

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into this Zt dayof _‘_/_“t_f?,azu}ﬁ, ,
2019, between Santa Fe County, hereinafter “County”, a political subdivision of the State of New
Mexico, and Rosemary Romero Consulting, hereafter “Contractor.”

WHEREAS, pursuant to NMSA 1978, Sections 13-1-112 and 13-1-117, competitive sealed
proposals were solicited through Request for Proposals No. 2016-0361D-GM/RM and the Contractor
was selected as the most qualified to perform facilitation services; and

WHEREAS, on January 20, 2017, the County and Contractor entered into Agreement No.
2016-0361D-GM/RM (Agreement), to provide for the Contractor’s provision of facilitation
services; and

WHEREAS, Article 15 (No Oral Modifications; Written Amendments Required) of the
Agreement allows the parties to amend the Agreement by an instrument in writing executed by the

parties; and

WHEREAS, Amendment No. | extended the term of the Agreement from January 20, 2018
to January 20, 2019; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to enter into this Amendment No. 2 to extend the term for one
year from January 20, 2019 to January 20, 2020.
NOW THEREFORE, both parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

1. Article 5 (Effective Date and Term) is amended by inserting subparagraph B to read:

B. By Amendment No. 2, the parties agree to extend the term of this Agreement from
January 20, 2019 to January 20, 2020.

2. All other provisions of the Agreement not specifically amended or modified by
Amendment No. 1 and this Amendment No. 2 shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the partics have duly executed this Amendment to the Agreement as of
the date of last signature by the parties hereto.



SANTA FE COUNTY:

g Santa ounty Manager

Approved as to form:

ottt I . pess
R. Bruce Frederick

Santa Fe County Attorney

Finance Department

& W&w
Stephanie S. Clarke
Finance Director

CONTRACTOR:

Signature

Print name and title

Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. 2016-0361D-GM/RM

3.1 1\A

Date

S~ T
Date

2-13-19
Date

Date



SANTA FE COUNTY:

Katherine Milier
Santa Fe County Manager

Approved as to torm:

a———

l. ’
(—{»ﬂ;&tféf-oﬁ}. L s
R, Bruce Fraderick ‘
Santa Fe County Attorney

Finance Department

‘tephanie S. Clarke
"inance Director

CONTRACTOR:

Rosemon Remaid

Signature

Posemun] Romeid

Print name and title

Amendmient No. 2 1o Agreement No, 2016-0361D-GM RM

Dinte

S G

]
£
=
¥

\[ze g

Date

DRV VALK -







